BL24C02A/04A/08A/16A
1-16
Features
 Compatible with all I2C bidirectional data
transfer  protocol
 Memory array:
– 2K bits (256X 8) / 4K bits (512 X 8) / 8K
bits (1024 X 8) / 16K bits (2048 X 8) of

BL24C02A/04A/08A/16A
16-16
Ordering Information
BL24C02A/ BL24C04A/BL24C08A/BL24C16A -  1   2   3
Code Description
1
Package type
PA: SOP-8L
SF: TSSOP-8L
DA: PDIP-8L
NT: UDFN-8L
TC: SOT23-5L
RR: TSOT23-5L
MA: M2.2
MB: M3.2
2
Packing type
R: Tape and Reel
T: Tube
3
Feature
S: Standard (default, Pb Free RoHS Std.)
C: Green (Halogen Free)
Device Package Shipping(Qty/Packing)
BL24C02A/04A/08A/16A SOP8 2500/Tape &Reel
BL24C02A/04A/08A/16A TSSOP8L 3000/Tape &Reel
BL24C02A/04A/08A/16A SOT23-5 3000/Tape &Reel
BL24C02A/04A/08A/16A UDFN 3000/Tape &Reel
BL24C02A/04A/08A/16A
16-16
Revision history
Vision 1.7 BL24C02A/ BL24C04A/ BL24C08A/ BL24C16A
Add Write lockable page in Features
Random and sequential Read modes
Enhanced ESD/ Latch-up protection
UDFN packages
Add Table First/Second address
Write Identification Page/ Lock Identification Page
Read Identification Page
Modify DC/AC Electrical Characteristics
Vision 1.8 BL24C02A/ BL24C04A/ BL24C08A/ BL24C16A
Modify the format
Vision 1.91 BL24C02A/ BL24C04A/ BL24C08A/ BL24C16A
Modify AC/DC Electrical Characteristics
Vision 1.92 BL24C02A/ BL24C04A/ BL24C08A/ BL24C16A
ADD Marking Diagram
update ordering information